
  

  1 

Zion Sanctoral Calendar 

NOVEMBER 

30 St. Andrew, Apostle 

DECEMBER 

1  
2  
3  
4 St. Peter Chrysologus, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 

5  
6 St. Nicholas, Bishop & Confessor 

7 St. Ambrose, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 
8 The Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
9  
10  
11  
12  
13 St. Lucy, Virgin & Martyr 
14  
15  
16  

17  
18  
19  
20  
21 St. Thomas, Apostle 
22  
23  

24 THE VIGIL OF CHRISTMASS 

25 THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD 

26 St. Stephen, Protomartyr & Deacon 
27 St. John, Apostle & Evangelist 
28 Holy Innocents, Martyrs 
29 Fifth Day of Christmass 
 St. David, Patriarch, King & Psalmist 

30 Sixth Day of Christmass 
31 Seventh Day of Christmass 
 St. Sylvester, Bishop & Confessor 

Ember Days (Wednesday, Friday & Saturday in Advent III) 
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JANUARY 

1 THE CIRCUMCISION OF OUR LORD 

2 St. J. K. Wilhelm Löhe, Confessor 

3 Tenth Day of Christmass 
4 St. Titus, Bishop & Confessor 
5 Twelfth Day of Christmass (Vigil of the Epiphany) 

6 THE EPIPHANY OF OUR LORD 

7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  

13 THE BAPTISM OF OUR LORD  
14 St. Hilary, Confessor, Bishop  & Confessor 
15  
16  
17 St. Anthony, Abbot 
18 The Confession of St. Peter, Apostle 
19 St. Canute of Denmark, Martyr 
20  
21 St. Agnes, Virgin & Martyr 

22  
23  
24 St. Timothy, Bishop & Martyr 
25 The Conversion of St. Paul, Apostle 
26 St. Polycarp, Bishop & Martyr 
27 St. John Chrysostom, Bishop, & Confessor 
28  
29  
30  
31  

The Most Holy Name of Jesus (Sunday between January 2-5; or January 2) 

The Feast of the Holy Family: Jesus, Mary & Joseph (The First Sunday after the Epiphany) 

The Baptism of Our Lord (If January 13 falls on a Sunday, the Feast is transferred to Monday) 
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FEBRUARY 

1 St. Ignatius of Antioch, Bishop & Martyr 

2 THE PRESENTATION OF OUR LORD & 
THE PURIFICATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 

3 St. Ansgar of Sweden, Bishop 
4  
5  
6  

7  
8  
9 St. Cyril of Alexandria, Bishop, & Confessor  

10  
11  
12  
13  
14 St. Valentine, Priest & Martyr 
15  
16  
17  
18 St. Martin Luther, Confessor & Doctor 

19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24 St. Matthias, Apostle 
25  
26  
27  
28  

Ember Days (Wednesday, Friday & Saturday of Lent I) 
In leap year, the Feast of St. Matthias is celebrated on February 25. 
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MARCH 

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6 SS. Perpetua & Felicitas, Martyrs 
7 St. Thomas Aquinas 
8  
9  
10  

11  
12 St. Gregory the Great, Bishop, Confessor, & Doctor 
13  
14  
15  
16  
17 St. Patrick, Bishop & Confessor 
18 St. Cyril of Jerusalem, Doctor 

19 St. Joseph, Spouse of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
20  
21 St. Benedict, Abbot 
22  
23  
24 St. Gabriel, Archangel 

25 THE ANNUNCIATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 

26  
27 St. John of Damascus, Confessor & Doctor 
28  
29  
30  
31  
 

 

 

 

Ember Days (Wednesday, Friday & Saturday of Lent I) 
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APRIL 

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6 St. Martin Chemnitz, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 
7  
8  
9  
10  
11 St. Leo, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 
12  
13  
14 St. Justin, Martyr 

15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21 St. Anselm, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 
22  
23 St. George, Martyr 
24  
25 St. Mark, Evangelist 
26  
27  
28  
29  
30  
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MAY 

1 SS. Philip & James, Apostles 
2 St. Athanasius, Bishop, & Confessor Doctor 
3  
4 St. Monica, Widow 
5  
6  
7 St. C.F.W. Walther, Confessor (St. Stanislaus, Bishop & Martyr) 
8  
9 St. Gregory of Nazianzus, Bishop & Confessor 
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18 St. Erik of Sweden, Martyr 
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27 The Dedication of Zion Evangelical-Lutheran Church 

St. Bede the Venerable, Confessor  
28  
29  
30  
31  

Rogation Days (Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday in Easter V) 



  

  7 

JUNE 

1  
2  
3  

4 THE FOUNDING OF 
ZION EVANGELICAL-LUTHERAN CHURCH OF DETROIT 

5 St. Boniface, Bishop & Martyr 
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11 St. Barnabas, Apostle 
12  
13  
14 St. Basil Bishop, & Confessor 

15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  

24 THE NATIVITY OF ST. JOHN THE BAPTIZER 

25 The Presentation of the Augsburg Confession 
26  
27  
28 St. Irenaeus, Bishop & Martyr 

29 SS. PETER & PAUL, APOSTLES 

30 Commemoration of St. Paul, Apostle 

 

Ember Days (Wednesday, Friday & Saturday in Pentecost Week) 

THE MOST HOLY BODY AND BLOOD OF CHRIST (Thursday after Holy Trinity 

Sunday) 
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JULY 

1 SS. Heinrich Voes & Johann Esch, Martyrs 

2 The Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
3  
4  
5  
6 St. Jan Hus, Martyr 
7 SS. Cyril & Methodius, Bishops & Confessors 
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20 St. Elijah, Prophet 
21  
22 St. Mary Magdalene, Penitent 
23  
24  
25 St. James, Apostle 
26 St. Anne, Mother of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
27  
28  

29 St. Martha, Virgin (St. Olaf of Norway, Martyr) 

30 St. Robert Barnes, Priest & Martyr 
31  
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AUGUST 

1 St. Peter ad Vincula  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6 The Transfiguration of our Lord (Historic) 
7  
8  
9  
10 St. Lawrence, Martyr 
11  
12  
13  
14  

15 THE DORMITION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 
16 St. Joachim, Father of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

17  
18  
19  
20 St. Bernard of Clairvaux, Abbot, & Confessor 
21  
22  
23  
24 St. Bartholomew, Apostle 
25  
26  
27  
28 St. Augustine, Bishop, Confessor & Doctor 
29 The Beheading of St. John the Baptizer 
30  
31  
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SEPTEMBER 

1  
2  

3  
4 St. Moses, Prophet & Lawgiver 

5  
6  
7  
8 The Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14 The Exaltation of the Holy Cross 
15 The Seven Sorrows of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

16 St. Cyprian of Carthage, Bishop & Martyr 
17  
18  
19  
20  
21 St. Matthew, Apostle & Evangelist 
22  
23  
24  
25  
26 SS. Cyprian & Justina, Martyrs 
27 SS. Cosmas & Damian, Martyrs 
28  

29 ST. MICHAEL, ARCHANGEL 

30 St. Jerome, Priest, & Confessor 

Ember Days (Wednesday, Friday & Saturday following the Exaltation of the Holy Cross) 
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OCTOBER 

1  
2 The Holy Guardian Angels 

3  
4 St. Francis of Assisi, Confessor 
5  
6  
7 St. Henry Melchior Mühlenberg, Confessor 
8 St. Bridget, Widow 
9 St. Abraham, Patriarch 
10  
11 The Maternity of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
12  
13  

14  
15  
16  
17  
18 St. Luke, Evangelist 
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24 St. Raphael, Archangel 
25  
26  
27  
28 SS. Simon and Jude, Apostles 
29  
30  
31 The Festival of the Reformation 
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NOVEMBER 

1 THE FEAST OF ALL SAINTS 

2 THE COMMEMORATION OF THE FAITHFUL DEPARTED 

3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11 St. Martin of Tours, Bishop & Confessor 
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19 St. Elizabeth of Hungary, Widow 
20  
21  
22  
23 St. Clement of Rome, Bishop & Martyr 
24  
25 St. Catherine, Virgin & Martyr 
26  
27  
28  
29  

THE COMMEMORATION OF THE PARISH DEPARTED (Totenfest) 
(The Last Sunday in the Church Year) 

Day of Repentance and Prayer (The Last Wednesday in the Church Year)  
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SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS 

SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
Weekdays of Advent 

Sundays after Christ Mass 
Sundays after Epiphany 

LAST SUNDAY AFTER THE EPIPHANY 
Sundays in Septuagesima Tide 

ASH WEDNESDAY 
Weekdays of Lent 

SUNDAYS IN LENT 
PASSION SUNDAY 
PALM SUNDAY 
HOLY MONDAY 
HOLY TUESDAY 
HOLY WEDNESDAY 
MAUNDY THURSDAY 
GOOD FRIDAY 
HOLY SATURDAY 
VIGIL OF EASTER 
EASTER SUNDAY 
EASTER WEEK 
LOW SUNDAY 
Sundays after Easter 

ASCENSION DAY 
Exaudi Sunday 

VIGIL OF PENTECOST 
PENTECOST SUNDAY 
PENTECOST WEEK 
HOLY TRINITY SUNDAY 
CORPUS CHRISTI 
Sundays after Pentecost 
Sundays after Michaelmass 
 
All unlisted weekdays are of the Fourth Class 

KEY: 

FIRST CLASS FEAST 
Second Class Feast 
Third Class Feast 
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